
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 09 JUL 2024

R1 09 Jul 2024 | Pontefract | ATLAS LEISURE HOMES LTD NURSERY
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 644
	 2	 445330
	 3	 796
	 4	 487
	 5	 6655
	 6	 806
	 7	 880
	 8	 445

OFF THE BENCH
LADY DORCHESTER (IRE)
ELLADORA BLACK
GRISELDA (IRE)
BOBBY JONES (IRE)
LOVE GAMES (IRE)
BANK ON KENT
TOOTA (IRE)

62.5
62.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5

6
2
4
1
5
8
3
7

ROSSA RYAN
DAVID EGAN
J FANNING
C RODRIGUEZ
F MCMANOMAN
T EAVES
R KINGSCOTE
D ALLAN

D LOUGHNANE
RAPHAEL FREIRE
C JOHNSTON
G SCOTT
N TINKLER
K RYAN
P EVANS
T EASTERBY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
G
C
G
F

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

67
67
61
60
59
59
58
56

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$1,062
$3,183
$0
$1,842
$211
$0
$0
$3,170

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 OFF THE BENCH Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,062
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Davinci dawn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 26Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 52	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $10	 Sex On Fire	 1:00.62		  ........ 6¼..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 10	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $9.5	 Golden Paradise	 0:59.06		  ........... 3................kept on same pace
4 of 4	 02May24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 35	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $5	 Sonic Blue	 1:02.04		  ...... 10½..............no extra final furlong

2 LADY DORCHESTER (IRE) Trainer: Raphael Freire Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,183
Jockey: David Egan WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Lady kermit (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 01Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 52	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 58	 $5	 Flicka’s Girl	 1:02.66		  ........ 6¼......... kept on same pace final
5 of 8	 10Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 O Lewis	 55	 $8	 Kodibeat	 1:02.23		  .......... ¾..................kept on one pace
3 of 6	 20Apr24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 5]	 R Da Silva	 58	 $12	 Chilly Breeze	 1:03.47		  ........ 2¼... regained second final strides
3 of 7	 01May24	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 4]	 R Da Silva	 58	 $--	 Ruby’s Profit	 1:00.71	 	 ........ 3¼................kept on same pace
15 of 15	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 1	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $--	 Betty Clover	 0:58.91		  ...... 22½.....................dwelt outpaced

3 ELLADORA BLACK Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam Dam: Duchess dora (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Johnston Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 15	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 57	 $17	 Invincible Annice	 1:01.18		  ...... 14½..............no telling impression
9 of 12	 14Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 1]	 F Norton	 57	 $41	 Manila Thriller	 1:29.12		  ........ 6½.weakened quickly final furlong
6 of 6	 23Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $--	 Selection	 1:16.79		  ........ 5¼............ weakened over 1f out

4 GRISELDA (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,842
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Geizy teizy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Trading Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 23	 [	 1]	 D Keenan	 57.5	 $--	 Blewburton	 1:04.44		  ...... 14¾..........kept on into modest 4th 
8 of 12	 17May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 66	 [	12]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $34	 Camera Shy	 1:14.08		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 9	 10Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 58	 $9.5	 Kiss Me My Love	 1:13.15		  ........ 4¼..... no extra inside final furlong
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5 BOBBY JONES (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $211
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Queen’s opal J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John Toes, George & William Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 06May24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 6]	 F Mcmanoman	 60.5	 $34	 Call Me Harswell	 1:05.23		  ........ 5¾..........plugged on final furlong
6 of 10	 20May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	10]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $6.5	 Sea Of Diamonds	 1:12.48		  ........ 7½.......................nevrer nearer
5 of 10	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 6]	 R Scott	 59.5	 $13	 Yes I’m Mali	 1:08.16		  ........ 4¼............... late headway in 5th
5 of 16	 27Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	16]	 F Mcmanoman	 60.5	 $--	 Scatter Penny	 1:14.94		  ........ 6½.......................nearest finish

6 LOVE GAMES (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Coumlara (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Blackburn & Partner 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 13	 04May24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 9]	 C Murtagh	 60.5	 $--	 End Of Story	 1:02.10		  ........... 9.................. never dangerous
11 of 16	 24May24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 7	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $--	 Regal Gem	 1:18.08		  ...... 20½........................ soon beaten
6 of 9	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 59	 $23	 Eighteen Fourteen	 1:11.17		  ........ 3¾...... kept on inside final furlong

7 BANK ON KENT Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: A go go J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S W Banks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 06May24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 8]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $--	 Star Anthem	 1:05.40		  ........ 8¼...................... always in rear
8 of 14	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 35	 [	14]	 Dylan Hogan	 60.5	 $13	 Spirited Dancer	 1:10.61		  ...... 12¾.kept on same pace inside final
11 of 12	 14Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 59	 $--	 Manila Thriller	 1:29.12		  ........... 8........... weakened final furlong

8 TOOTA (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,170
Jockey: D Allan WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali (FR) Dam: Zambezi queen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aberdeen Park & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 5	 20May24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 38	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 58	 $51	 Englemere	 0:59.52		  ...... 10¼..............no telling impression
4 of 7	 30May24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 48	 [	 7]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $41	 Larchill Lass	 1:02.38		  ........... 7.moderate headway inside final
5 of 10	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 54	 [	10]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $26	 Line Of Force	 1:12.10		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms

PONTEFRACT | PAGE 2



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 09 JUL 2024

R2 09 Jul 2024 | Pontefract | REMEMBERING PAUL ‘STAN’ STANSFIELD MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2016m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 640407
	 2	 3
	 3	 190062
	 4	
	 5	 522
	 6	 5
	 7	
	 8	 278323
	 9	 09
	10	 7
	11	
	12	 58
	13	 33

HARDY BLOKE (FR)
MASTERKEY
MIGHTY BANDIT (IRE)
CADARN (IRE)
JAMES WEBB (USA)
KILDARE LEGEND (IRE)
KING KEV
REDHOT WHISPER (IRE)
TRIP TO VENICE (IRE)
VALUED (IRE)
YOSEMITE GOLD
CAKEWALK (IRE)
WADACRE TIVOLI

64.5
64.5
64.5
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
57.5
57.5

9
12
2
1
5
3
4
7
10
6
8
13
11

B ROBINSON
C BEASLEY
E GREATREX
D TUDHOPE
R KINGSCOTE
D MUSCUTT
P MATHERS
C LEE
DAVID EGAN
C RODRIGUEZ
T MARQUAND
W BUICK
J HART

B ELLISON
R MENZIES
W GREATREX
G BOUGHEY
SIR M STOUTE
J FERGUSON
C KELLETT
B BROOKHOUSE
E DUNLOP
E BETHELL
W HAGGAS
S & E CRISFORD
C JOHNSTON

7
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
C
G
G
G
G
C
G
F
F

FR
UK
IRE
IRE
USA
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
86
--
--
87
--
--
--
--
--

	20-�1�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2

$25,191
$564
$8,488
$0
$3,625
$306
$0
$24,956
$0
$0
$0
$275
$2,055

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HARDY BLOKE (FR) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 9 Total: 20-1-0-2 Prize Money: $25,191
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 64.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rail Link Dam: Vie sa vie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/23 (466 Days)
Owner: Dan Gilbert and Andrew Bruce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01May23	 DWR	turf	 5200	  Y 	 HCP	 103	 [	  ]	 Conor Clarke	 67	 $*3.3	The Abbey	 6:43.90		  ......... 16..... kept on without threatening 
98 of 11	 20May23	 WEX	turf	 5000	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 Conor Clarke	 73	 $*3.3	Goodnightngodbless	 6:31.90		  ...... 33¾................ unseated rider last
4 of 5	 25Nov23	 HDO	 turf	 4400	  S 	 2	 131	 [	  ]	 H Brooke	 70	 $26	 Grey Dawning	 5:42.30		  ...... 15½.............................. kept on
98 of 4	 09Dec23	 AIN	 turf	 4000	  H 	 2	 --	 [	  ]	 H Brooke	 73.5	 $--	 Pembroke	 5:48.70		  ..................................pulled up 5 out
7 of 12	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 9]	 B Robinson	 64.5	 $51	 Oxford Comma	 2:37.66		  ........ 9¾......................always behind

2 MASTERKEY Trainer: R Menzies Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $564
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 64.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Exceed sensazione J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Robin Oliver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 10May24	 SDG	 turf	 3400	  G 	 5	 108	 [	  ]	 N Moscrop	 68	 $4.5	 Leader Wing	 4:01.00		  ........ 3¼..................... no extra in 3rd 

3 MIGHTY BANDIT (IRE) Trainer: W Greatrex Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,488
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 64.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Order Of St George (IRE) Dam: Akalara (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/23 (227 Days)
Owner: Jim and Claire Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Dec23	 LEO	 turf	 3200	  Y 	 G2	 113	 [	  ]	 J W Kennedy	 69.5	 $*2.4	Kala Conti	 4:04.50		  ...... 10½..................... no extra run-in
98 of 12	 15Mar24	 CHE	 turf	 3400	  H 	 G1	 --	 [	  ]	 J Bowen	 71	 $17	 Majborough	 4:17.52		  ......... 50......................pulled up next
10 of 14	 03May24	 PUN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	  ]	 J Bowen	 72.5	 $11	 Eagle Fang	 4:15.10		  ...... 30¼....... no extra and eased run-in
6 of 15	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 5]	 E Greatrex	 64.5	 $41	 Approval	 2:04.28		  ......... 19.............no impression final 2f
2 of 8	 24Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 8]	 E Greatrex	 64.5	 $5	 Pack Ice	 2:06.75		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on

4 CADARN (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Alltherightmoves (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Roger Peel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 JAMES WEBB (USA) Trainer: Sir M Stoute Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,625
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 60 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b usa c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Amuser (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 10May24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $17	 Theory Of Tides	 2:10.89		  ........ 3½...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 10	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $*2.9	Gilded Water	 2:07.77		  ........ 7½................kept on same pace
2 of 8	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 8]	 Jason Watson	 59	 $4.5	 Midnite Storm	 2:05.81		  .......... ½...............stayed on one pace

6 KILDARE LEGEND (IRE) Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $306
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Miss aiglonne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 59	 $23	 Matsuri	 2:10.36		  ...... 12¾........no impression over 1f out

7 KING KEV Trainer: C Kellett Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Mathers WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Bithynia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blythe Stables Llp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 REDHOT WHISPER (IRE) Trainer: B Brookhouse Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-2-3 Prize Money: $24,956
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Whispering bell (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R S Brookhouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 28Oct23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G1	 89	 [	 1]	 S Cherchi	 58.5	 $--	 Ancient Wisdom	 1:46.45		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 8	 06Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 103	 [	 7]	 J Gilligan	 60.5	 $34	 Bracken’s Laugh	 1:38.26		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 11	 10May24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 1]	 J Gilligan	 60.5	 $*2.9	Midnight Gun	 1:42.82		  ........... 4...........never trouble front pair 
2 of 8	 21May24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 9]	 J Gilligan	 59	 $--	 Battle Queen	 1:47.47		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
3 of 12	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 6]	 J Gilligan	 59	 $23	 Persica	 2:11.15		  ........ 5¼.................. just held onto 3rd

9 TRIP TO VENICE (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: La grande zoa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Trip To Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	11]	 Morgan Cole	 57.5	 $41	 Mercury Day	 1:47.26		  ...... 40¾................always well behind
9 of 10	 13Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $126	Indemnity	 1:45.42		  ...... 17¾..ridden and no response 2f out

10 VALUED (IRE) Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Rue cambon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Peter Jeffers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 18May24	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 59	 $9.5	 Ghostlore	 2:34.63		  ...... 13½........................ no response
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11 YOSEMITE GOLD Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Tuolumne meadows J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Munir, Souede, Levitt & Bromley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

12 CAKEWALK (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $275
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Tea dancing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rabbah Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 06Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 51	 [	13]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $--	 Candle Of Dubai	 2:04.52		  ........ 6¼.......................nearest finish
8 of 12	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 53	 [	10]	 J F Egan	 56	 $13	 Oxford Comma	 2:37.66		  ...... 10¼.....................well held 1f out

13 WADACRE TIVOLI Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,055
Jockey: J Hart WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Trip to glory (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wadacre Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 7	 19May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 58	 $17	 Sea Regal	 2:04.35		  ........ 3½.....................never a danger
3 of 8	 12Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 56	 $--	 Dramatic Star	 2:19.77		  ........ 9¾........... weakened final furlong
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R3 09 Jul 2024 | Pontefract | WEATHERBYS EPASSPORT PIPALONG STAKES
Distance: 1615m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP45,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 348255
	 2	 656350
	 3	 162124
	 4	 34121
	 5	 113521
	 6	 221146
	 7	 21
	 8	 214524
	 9	 786469

ASTRAL BEAU
CAERNARFON
CHOISYA
DOHA
DORA MILAJE (IRE)
ELIM (IRE)
NAAEY
STRONG IMPACT (IRE)
VILLANOVA QUEEN (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

3
9
6
2
1
5
8
7
4

S W KELLY
T MARQUAND
W BUICK
H CROUCH
D TUDHOPE
C RODRIGUEZ
K SHOEMARK
S DE SOUSA
OISIN ORR

MRS P SLY
J CHANNON
S & E CRISFORD
R BECKETT
D O’MEARA
E BETHELL
J & T GOSDEN
R VARIAN
J HARRINGTON

5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

102
102
100
95
88
83
--
81
98

	17-�5�-2-3
	15-�2�-2-4
	14-�4�-5-0
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 6-�3�-1-1
	 6-�2�-2-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 9-�1�-4-0
	14-�3�-0-1

$113,850
$163,124
$72,250
$66,409
$18,929
$28,799
$5,828
$34,117
$78,554

	6-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	10-�3�-4-0
	3-�2�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-1
	5-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ASTRAL BEAU Trainer: Mrs P Sly Barrier: 3 Total: 17-5-2-3 Prize Money: $113,850
Jockey: S W Kelly WT: 58 Good: 12-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Asteroidea J+H: 16-4-2-3 Turf: 17-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-1 Last Win: 01/04/23 (465 Days)
Owner: Family Sly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 14Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	 5]	 S W Kelly	 61.5	 $41	 Nashwa	 1:39.52		  ........... 7................kept on same pace
8 of 12	 29Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 76	 [	 9]	 S W Kelly	 60.5	 $13	 Coppice	 1:35.05		  ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 7	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 99	 [	 4]	 S W Kelly	 56	 $--	 Charyn	 1:45.68		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace
5 of 6	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 G2	 77	 [	 5]	 S W Kelly	 58	 $10	 Stay Alert	 1:50.23		  ...... 12½....................soon weakened
5 of 8	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 G3	 91	 [	 2]	 S W Kelly	 61	 $9.5	 Breege	 1:46.32		  ........... 2..no extra inside final 100 yards

2 CAERNARFON Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-2-4 Prize Money: $163,124
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 12-1-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Royal ffanci J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/10/22 (619 Days)
Owner: Hunscote Stud, P Humphreys & J Sweeney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 03Aug23	 GWO	turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 107	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $21	 Al Husn	 2:13.37		  ........ 2¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 13	 16Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 1	 66	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 56	 $4.3	 State Occasion	 2:05.66		  ...... 14½...........................no danger
3 of 6	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 G2	 87	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 58	 $6	 Stay Alert	 1:50.23		  ........... 9............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 5	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 --	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 58	 $19	 Bluestocking	 2:09.80		  ......... 50.....tailed off eased final furlong
11 of 13	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 55	 [	14]	 D Probert	 58	 $29	 Queen Of The Pride	 2:34.65		  ......... 16............ weakened over 1f out

3 CHOISYA Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 6 Total: 14-4-5-0 Prize Money: $72,250
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 10-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 3-0-3-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-4-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Fragrancy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 20/11/23 (232 Days)
Owner: Mr Mohammed Al Nabouda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 62.5	 $6	 First Sight	 1:53.81		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 8	 25Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 96	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 62.5	 $*4.3	Mountain Song	 1:39.99		  .......... ¾...... headed inside final furlong
1 of 9	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 2	 100	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 60	 $5	 Julia Augusta	 1:37.19		  ..........nk................................ran on
2 of 10	 06Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 1	 98	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 58	 $--	 Adelaise	 1:40.10		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
4 of 8	 04May24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 95	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $5	 Royal Dress	 1:44.39		  ........ 2½........... weakened close home

4 DOHA Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $66,409
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Treve (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/06/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 76	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $--	 Beccara Rose	 1:39.47		  .......... ½................................ran on
4 of 7	 25Sep23	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 48	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $*1.6	Queen Of The Pride	 2:08.58		  ........ 9¾.............. well held over 1f out 
1 of 14	 16Oct23	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 58	 $*2.8	Inspiritus	 1:45.49		  ........... 9.................................easily
2 of 5	 24May24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 87	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $--	 Never Ending	 2:20.72		  ..........nk............................. just held
1 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 81	 [	21]	 H Crouch	 56	 $--	 Hopeful	 1:38.24		  ....... Lhd........... ran on strongly to lead 
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5 DORA MILAJE (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 1 Total: 6-3-1-1 Prize Money: $18,929
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58 Good: 5-3-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Barefoot contessa (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Elwick Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Jun23	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 81	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $12	 Rajindri	 1:39.92		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
3 of 5	 01Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 61	 $3.5	 Royal Charter	 1:38.84		  .......... ¾..................... no extra in 3rd
5 of 6	 01May24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $5.5	 Pearl Eye	 1:49.20		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 16	 03Jun24	 WTH	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 65	 [	13]	 D Tudhope	 62	 $12	 Loughville	 2:04.77		  ........... 4.............................. kept on
1 of 6	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 4]	 Mark Winn	 59.5	 $3.3	 Bodorgan	 2:09.53		  .......... ½..................led towards finish

6 ELIM (IRE) Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $28,799
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 58 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Majestic dancer (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/23 (436 Days)
Owner: Julie and David R Martin and Dan Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 14Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 6]	 A Atzeni	 53	 $8.5	 Afterwards	 1:41.39		  .......... ½...............headed final strides
1 of 8	 31Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 57	 $*1.7	Violeta	 1:45.03		  ........... 2..............eased towards finish
1 of 12	 30Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 55	 $*3.8	Iato’s Angel	 1:44.22		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
4 of 10	 20May24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 80	 [	11]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $*4.5	Ron O	 1:35.39		  ........ 2¼... ridden and kept on one pace
6 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 61	 [	13]	 J P Spencer	 55	 $7	 Doha	 1:38.24		  ........ 5¾...............lost fifth final strides

7 NAAEY Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,828
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Materialistic J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/08/23 (326 Days)
Owner: The Thoroughbred Racing Corporation Lt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 79	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 58	 $*1.8	Naomi Lapaglia	 1:40.43		  .......... ½.........................always held
1 of 12	 18Aug23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 78	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*2.1	Avon Light	 1:59.33		  .......... ¾.......... kept on well inside final

8 STRONG IMPACT (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-4-0 Prize Money: $34,117
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 8-1-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Cascella (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/23 (282 Days)
Owner: Ed Babington, James Barnett & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 01Oct23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 57	 $*1.3	Soigneux Bell	 2:14.31		  ........... 4.................................easily
4 of 6	 06Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 60	 $*3.5	Avon Light	 2:03.87		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 10	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 55.5	 $8	 Bellarchi	 1:41.01		  ........ 1½...............stayed on one pace
2 of 7	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 6]	 A Keeley	 60.5	 $6	 Fiver Friday	 1:59.99		  ......... hd............................. just held
4 of 6	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 2]	 A Keeley	 58.5	 $4.5	 Dora Milaje	 2:09.53		  ........ 2½............... lost 3rd close home

9 VILLANOVA QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 4 Total: 14-3-0-1 Prize Money: $78,554
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 58 Good: 12-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Quads (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/23 (384 Days)
Owner: Mr William Crager

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Sep23	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 96	 [	 8]	 S Foley	 60.5	 $23	 Flight Plan	 1:38.89		  ........ 4¼...................... never a factor
6 of 13	 29Sep23	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  G 	 1	 86	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 58	 $--	 Piz Badile	 2:13.44		  ........ 5½..................kept on one pace
4 of 6	 08May24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  H 	 1	 86	 [	 7]	 S T Mccullagh	 61.5	 $15	 Empress Of Beauty	 2:21.27		  ........... 5.. kept on one pace final furlong
6 of 8	 26May24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 91	 [	 5]	 S Foley	 58	 $19	 Ocean Jewel	 1:40.93		  ........ 4¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
9 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 75	 [	24]	 S Foley	 62.5	 $--	 Doha	 1:38.24		  ........ 6¾..............made no impression 
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R4 09 Jul 2024 | Pontefract | NORTHERN COMMERCIALS IVECO E-DAILY, ZERO EMISSIONS HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP27,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 154050
	 2	 749257
	 3	 133176
	 4	 013490
	 5	 126920
	 6	 462940
	 7	 173605
	 8	 151642

COACHELLO (FR)
SILKY WILKIE (IRE)
ROOM SERVICE (IRE)
ROMAN DRAGON
MATTERS MOST
WOVEN
WEN MOON (IRE)
FLACCIANELLO (IRE)

64.5
62.5
61
60
58.5
57.5
56.5
55.5

6
7
3
8
1
2
5
4

W BUICK
S FEILDEN  3 

T EAVES
T MARQUAND
ROSSA RYAN
C BEASLEY
JOANNA MASON
DAVID EGAN

M LOUGHNANE
K R BURKE
K RYAN
H PALMER
R BECKETT
M DODS
B HASLAM
R FAHEY

6
5
3
5
3
8
4
3

G
G
C
G
G
G
G
F

FR
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

102
97
100
92
95
86
84
88

	28-�8�-2-3
	40-�6�-15-3
	 6-�2�-0-2
	32-�6�-6-1
	 9-�2�-2-1
	47-�3�-10-5
	17-�3�-3-1
	 9-�3�-1-0

$182,243
$202,606
$170,204
$132,272
$28,075
$164,615
$56,246
$53,346

	17-�4�-1-1
	6-�1�-2-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	20-�6�-3-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	31-�1�-8-3
	7-�1�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 COACHELLO (FR) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 6 Total: 28-8-2-3 Prize Money: $182,243
Jockey: W Buick WT: 64.5 Good: 16-6-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 17-4-1-1
Sire: Dunkerque (FR) Dam: Rock harmonie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 16/12/23 (206 Days)
Owner: Precision Facades Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 20Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 101	 [	 2]	 S Ewing	 63.5	 $--	 Chipstead	 1:12.72		  ........... 3................ not trouble leaders
4 of 6	 04Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 1	 95	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 58	 $9.5	 Diligent Harry	 1:08.75		  ........ 3¼......................no extra in 4th
10 of 14	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 62	 $21	 Fivethousandtoone	 1:11.88		  ........... 9..........well beaten final furlong
5 of 10	 29Apr24	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 1	 90	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $21	 Moss Tucker	 1:03.20		  ........ 5¼.. kept on one pace final furlong
12 of 25	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 82	 [	14]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $--	 Unequal Love	 1:13.04		  ........ 5¼................kept on same pace

2 SILKY WILKIE (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 7 Total: 40-6-15-3 Prize Money: $202,606
Jockey: S Feilden (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 36-6-14-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 10-2-3-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Vasoni (IRE) J+H: 14-3-6-0 Turf: 28-5-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 08/04/23 (458 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Lxxxi &  E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 10Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 2	 96	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 61.5	 $*4	 One Night Stand	 0:59.74		  ........ 2½..................never going pace 
9 of 12	 01Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 2]	 S James	 59.5	 $--	 Chipstead	 1:10.84		  ........ 2¾............................. no extra
2 of 11	 07Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 2	 100	 [	 6]	 S Feilden	 56	 $9	 Blind Beggar	 1:06.60		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
5 of 15	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 92	 [	16]	 S Feilden	 57	 $4	 Equality	 0:59.97		  ........ 2¾......... kept on same pace final
7 of 14	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 73	 [	15]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $*5.5	Dream Composer	 0:55.50		  ........ 5¼.....................never on terms

3 ROOM SERVICE (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-0-2 Prize Money: $170,204
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Tamara love (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (299 Days)
Owner: Roddy O Byrne and Robert O Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 10Jun23	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 60	 $--	 Bombay Bazaar	 1:02.36		  ........ 1½... 3rd and one pace inside final
3 of 16	 23Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 9]	 G Lee	 54.5	 $12	 Zoulu Chief	 1:09.91		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish
1 of 17	 14Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 2	 102	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 58	 $10	 Dragon Leader	 1:20.97		  ........ 2¼............................... readily
7 of 11	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 58	 $7.5	 Esquire	 1:25.17		  ........ 4½.........faded inside final furlong
6 of 14	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 87	 [	14]	 T Eaves	 58	 $8.5	 Elite Status	 1:09.68		  ........ 6½........................never nearer

4 ROMAN DRAGON Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 8 Total: 32-6-6-1 Prize Money: $132,272
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60 Good: 26-5-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-6-3-0
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Trixie malone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-6-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/02/24 (158 Days)
Owner: Nick Hughes & Owen Promotions Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 02Feb24	 BHR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	17]	 Ebrahim Nader	 55	 $--	 Brazen Bolt	 0:		  ........ DH..............................Bahrain
3 of 17	 16Feb24	 BHR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $--	 Thunder Moor	 0:57.33		  ........... 2..............................Bahrain
4 of 11	 09May24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 62	 $4.5	 Democracy Dilemma	 1:00.13		  ........... 1..................kept on one pace
9 of 11	 06Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 77	 [	11]	 J Hart	 64.5	 $9	 Manila Scouse	 1:09.84		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
17 of 25	 22Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 67	 [	12]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $67	 Unequal Love	 1:13.04		  ........ 6¾...................... never a factor
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5 MATTERS MOST Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: $28,075
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Squash J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/07/23 (351 Days)
Owner: Mr Robert Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 28Aug23	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 1]	 B Curtis	 59.5	 $10	 Task Force	 1:12.53		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
6 of 6	 23Sep23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 G2	 64	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 58.5	 $--	 Array	 1:17.29		  ......... 13...................weakened 2f out
9 of 9	 28Oct23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  H 	 1	 35	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $12	 Ballymount Boy	 1:16.83		  ...... 23¾....................soon weakened
2 of 7	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 98	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $17	 Trefor	 1:09.56		  ..........nk................... kept on but held
22 of 28	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $--	 Pilgrim	 0:59.60		  ......... 10.............. always towards rear

6 WOVEN Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 2 Total: 47-3-10-5 Prize Money: $164,615
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 57.5 Good: 29-2-7-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 5-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-1-8-3
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Regal silk J+H: 13-0-3-1 Turf: 47-3-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-3 Last Win: 06/05/23 (430 Days)
Owner: Mr John Sagar And Dunham Trading Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 25	 23Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 9]	 P J Mcdonald	 61.5	 $17	 Wobwobwob	 1:10.58		  ........... 3..................not reach leaders
2 of 14	 24Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 89	 [	 4]	 P Dennis	 58	 $9.5	 Knebworth	 1:14.35		  ......... hd............................. just held
9 of 18	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 72	 [	11]	 C Lee	 56	 $--	 Dark Thirty	 1:09.88		  ........ 5½.................. never threatened
4 of 21	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 55	 $11	 Aleezdancer	 1:11.14		  ........ 2¼.......................nearest finish
11 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 61.5	 $8.5	 Tolstoy	 1:27.63		  ........ 4¼...... no impression final furlong

7 WEN MOON (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-3-1 Prize Money: $56,246
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Luminous gold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 13/10/23 (270 Days)
Owner: Daniel Shapiro & David Clifford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 21Oct23	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 2	 79	 [	11]	 J Peate	 58	 $--	 Vintage Clarets	 1:03.15		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 8	 02Apr24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  H 	 2	 85	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $*4.5	The Bell Conductor	 1:06.75		  ........ 2¾..... not quite pace to challenge
6 of 9	 27Apr24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 77	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $4.3	 Glorious Angel	 1:01.66		  ........ 4½............. weakened inside last
14 of 17	 16May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 54.5	 $9.5	 Clarendon House	 0:58.95		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
5 of 11	 15Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 79	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 63.5	 $7.5	 Copper Knight	 1:02.47		  ........... 3.......................nearest finish

8 FLACCIANELLO (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 4 Total: 9-3-1-0 Prize Money: $53,346
Jockey: David Egan WT: 55.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Chilly morning (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/23 (291 Days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 14Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 2	 82	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 55	 $26	 Room Service	 1:20.97		  ........ 4½...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 6	 22Sep23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 59.5	 $*3.8	Two Tribes	 1:13.33		  ..........nk........................... ridden out
6 of 10	 07Oct23	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 73	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 56	 $--	 Dragon Leader	 1:08.89		  ........... 9......................no impression
4 of 6	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 78	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $4.3	 Sergeant Wilko	 1:11.95		  ........... 4........... weakened final furlong
2 of 11	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	11]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $11	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:14.31		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner


